MCW04 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 4W, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2020/09/02  REV:1   Page 1 of 5
®
FEATURES
►Compact SIP-8 Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range

Voltage
Output
Power
Output Current Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC W mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MCW04-12S05
12
(9 ~ 18)
5 4 800 427
30
1800 82
MCW04-12S12 12 4 333 406 1000 87
MCW04-12S15 15 3.99 266 405 820 86
MCW04-12S24 24 3.98 166 405 470 86
MCW04-12D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 405 560# 85
MCW04-12D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 405 390# 86
MCW04-24S05
24
(18 ~ 36)
5 4 800 211
15
1800 81
MCW04-24S12 12 4 333 201 1000 86
MCW04-24S15 15 3.99 266 200 820 86
MCW04-24S24 24 3.98 166 200 470 86
MCW04-24D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 200 560# 86
MCW04-24D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 200 390# 85
MCW04-48S05
48
(36 ~ 75)
5 4 800 107
10
1800 80
MCW04-48S12 12 4 333 102 1000 85
MCW04-48S15 15 3.99 266 101 820 83
MCW04-48S24 24 3.98 166 101 470 86
MCW04-48D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 101 560# 84
MCW04-48D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 101 390# 85
# For each output
    MCW04 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 4W, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150